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Subject: Directive - Acting Judge Noko - unopposed motions - 16, 18 and 20 January 2023
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Importance: High

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the directive pertaining to the unopposed motions of 16, 18 and 20 January 2023 before Acting Judge
Noko.

Kind regards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Acting Judge Noko
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MR ACTING JUSTICE NOKO

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8th Floor

Tel: (012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

11 January 2023

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE ACTING JUDGE NOKO ON 16, 18 AND 20

JANUARY 2023

1.

2.

Attached to this directive is the unopposed motion roll of 16 January 2023.

The unopposed motion roll of Monday 16 January 2023, Wednesday 18 January
2023 and Friday 20 January 2023 will be called physically in court 8A and the
hearing will begin strictly at 10:00.

Counsel are required to appear in all the applications and should be properly
robed for the appearance.

Counsel must infroduce themselves to the Judge at 09:45 if they haven't
appeared before the Judge before. They can attend to room 8.10 for this
purpose.

Postponements and removals will be called first. Thereafter the applications will
be called in order of seniority.

Legal representatives should ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to
Caselines/Court Online including the practice note, notfice of set down and the
draft order (in Word format) by 16:00 two court days prior to the hearing of the
matter i.e. for matters enrolled for 16 January 2023 to be uploaded by 16:00 on



Thursday 12 January 2023, matters enrolled for 18 January 2023 to be uploaded
by 16:00 on Monday 16 January 2023 and matters enrolled for 20 January 2023 to
be uploaded by 16:00 on Wednesday 18 January 2023.

7. Counsel are required to bring ONE hard copy of the draft order to court. Please
ensure that the Judge’s name is correctly reflected on the draft order as well as
the date and the case particulars (i.e. case name and case number).

8. The draft order which is uploaded must clearly reflect the surname of the Judge,
date, the name of the counsel, the atftorney and their respective e-mail
addresses. If the phrase “Further or/and alternative relief” appears in your draft
order it must be deleted. If the draft order refers to a settlement agreement or
annexure one hard copy of the settlement agreement or annexure should also
accompany the draft order.

9. If the documents are not in order or timeously uploaded, the matter will be
removed from the roll. No late documents may be uploaded. Please upload all
the documents on Caselines or Court Online. No documents should be e-mailed
to JHefer@judiciary.org.za except for nofifications of postponements and/or
removals.

10. Postponements and/or removals should be communicated by e-mail to
JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED: NOT SIGNED)
J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Acting Judge Noko
Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za
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16 JANUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NOKO AJ

105. CLFEENEY VS D L FEENEY

106. U AROBBERTZE VS D J ODEDAAL

107.  CITY OF TSHWANE VS DURBERT TRADING CC

108.  S.L. DU PLESSIS VS T.L. DU PLESSIS
109. B/C OFJASPIT VS SERVIPEX 11 CC REGISTRATION
110. STEPDINE LTD VS BLAIRCON PLUMBING & BUILDING LTD

111.  VELOCITY FINANCE VS FAST FORWARD WELDING TRADING+1

112. ABSA BANK LTD VS REDDY P +1
113. M P NHLAPO VS RAF

114.  STD BANKLTD VS MOKATI M L
115.  RISIMATIG VS RISIMATIR P
116. NEDBANKLTD VS S D MAJOZI

117.  CITY OF TSHWANE VS GOLDTON PROPERTIES CC

118. THERON BRIDGET VS THERON PIERRE

57733/20

34679/22

33631/ 22

29481/22

15637/22

32205/20

22815/22

17727/22

48564/20

36560/20

38304/21

45645/20

34035/22

28895/22



119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

NEDBANK LIMITED VS

ANMANI ESTATE VS

N NAIDOO VS

EX PARTE: V L HARTZER

ABSA BANK LIMITED VS

WESBANK BANKLTD VS

B/C OF EMOTA VS
DIPUOCOM LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS

BELLE INVESTMENTS LTD VS

FND BANK LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
BLUE FERN CC VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS

G SAMBO

MABENAS I+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

NJABULOS PRACTICE INC+1

KHOLOFELO MOROPYANE

M R MALEKA

BLACK BASE SURFACING CC

MOLOELARIZE+2

NEMA GAUTENG CC

MA BUSINESS ACCOUNTANTS LTD+1

RS OMAR

COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

B B MTHOMBENI

M M BAPELA

A MEIRING

47208/20

55669/21

25174/21

012647/22

33636/2022

18313/22

006053/22

25213/22

5278/20

4880/22

46965/21

22393/21

26627/22

016057/22

015786/22

013646/22



135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

STD BANNK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

W H SCHUTTE

L L ROUX

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

TATSIE

M JORDAN

WACO AFRICA

F UYS INC

EX PARTE: NDPP

J SAUER ACTUARIES

E PRETORIUS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B R MANZINI

C NOBANGULE

CJ STEYN

A SCHUTTE

R D ROUX

M S MODIBA

O M CHIDI

TV MGUDLWA

LK TSIE

CJJORDAN

JBP GROUP

L SCHEEPERS+1

RAPFUMBEDZANI ATTORNEYS

A PRETORIUS

037220/22

029677/22

036362/22

029984/22

013673/22

005485/22

022089/22

032993/22

026010/22

18606/22

5874/22

036141/22

57721/21

9890/21

029120/22



150. STD BANKLTD VS M B INAMA 026074/22

151. P GANAS+1 VS EVSCOTT+1 27981/22

BY THE TIME THE ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

152. STD BANKLTD VS A GROBBELAAR 019626/22
153. STD BANKLTD VS G ADENTON 014491/22
154. STD BANKLTD VS KE NA KOR CONSTRUCTION 015803/22
155. STD BANKLTD VS M T SEBOLA 015146/22
156. STD BANKLTD VS Y NKAOTA 012118/22

157.  LBRUWER VS D D TALJAARD 018609/22
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