Jonah Hefer < JHefer@judiciary.org.za> From: Wednesday, 11 January 2023 08:39 Sent:

Slpath; Samla; Saflii; data@saflii.org; communication@lpc.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; To:

> admin@pabasa.co.za; Clarks; anton@tonkinclacey.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; gladwinwood@schindler.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; danievl@webmail.co.za; ffdocrat@rsabar.com;

fiona@lssa.org.za; joewadee@telkomsa.net; tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact);

gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengnbcsa@outlook.com;

northgautengadv@gmail.com; baradmin@law.co.za; info@nationalbrandcouncil.co.za;

ntsebeza@mweb.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; crutchfield@law.co.za; info@bla.org.za;

reform@justice.gov.za; muzis@law.co.za; mklein@icon.co.za; gladwin@schindlers.co.za; lawson@casac.org.za; varsha.sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

kmoleya@fasken.com; joseph.machacha@cdhlegal.com; ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com; Phahlane

Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact); reception@loftusadv.co.za; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact);

Sallcock@juta.co.za; bassonbetsie@gmail.com; EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za; Johannesburg-

FA@justice.gov.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za; herman.percival@gmail.com; mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za; procforum@lpc.org.za;

agrobler@cknet.co.za; hpgrobler@cknet.co.za; ltheron@cknet.co.za; aam@albert-a-marais-

attorneys.co.za; tvm@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za; cmabuza@live.com;

lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za; marks@sheriffjc.co.za; june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za;

enricoagostino@gmail.com; inge@saflii.org.za; aicajee@law.co.za; lephaid@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za;

mashep@saps.gov.za; info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za; ken@law.co.za; gilden@law.co.za;

motimelesc@law.co.za; nasreen@budlender.co.za; dupreezlegal@gmail.com; gustav@crimsonred.co.za;

'Pandelani Fhedzisani'; watshilowa@gmail.com; mkurz@clarks.co.za; advadw@gmail.com;

marianne@mpattorney.co.za; marksmangaba@gmail.com; junethomas0611@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; msecapebar@law.co.za; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za;

sbeard@fluxmans.com; keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za; johanv@lpc.org.za; nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za;

registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za; CS Advocates; maritzng@law.co.za; edeling@emlct.com; wilnal@legal-

aid.co.za; grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za; yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za; Mkhwinana Att; nalane@law.co.za;

council@advmdupreez.com; collinsl@raf.co.za; lindelwa@raf.co.za; info@sabwil.org.za;

attedeh.associates@gmail.com; concha@wilsons-law.co.za; tmuthabuli@sars.gov.za;

xmaduna@sars.gov.za; viv@jaa.org.za; lee-ann@shplaw.co.za; secretary@sawla.net;

adv.ford@rsabar.com; hilde@smithlaw.co.za; Joshua M; r.mphela@icloud.com;

geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za; hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za; 'Pandelani Fhedzisani'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact); andre@josephs.co.za; DJ Erasmus; adv.ford@rsabar.com; Elsie S; Similo S; Elizabeth

M2; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; Ayob; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope

Nkuna; hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com; fanniek@raf.co.za; LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za; MantitiK@legal-

aid.co.za; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact); Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact); kirstenb@wri.co.za; kirstenbell16@gmail.com; Tarryn@evninc.co.za; tobie@evninc.co.za; melissat@snaidmorris.co.za;

louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za;

francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za;

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Elizabeth Ntuli; Mbali Mahlangu; Robert Maasdorp; Yvonne Badenhorst

litigation@deviliierslaw.co.za; anina@birmans.co.za; jannie.scherman@gmail.com;

liezl@liquidationattorneys.co.za; koketso@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; aktes1@tbcprok.co.za; shaunldp@yahoo.co.uk; tamela.dodson@rclfoods.com; zjaan@webmail.co.za;

admin4@ksinc.co.za; lecinda@tintingers.co.za; sndavis@group33advocates.com; pzwane46

@gmail.com; roland@felaw.co.za; spiesreddy@gmail.com; rachelle@vzlr.co.za;

h.marais@gkchambers.co.za; admin@nsswaninc.co.za; adv.i.s.ferreira@gmail.com;

info@stupelborman.co.za; 0613350684@winsms.net; rokeya@stupelborman.co.za;

geniv@wulzattorneys.co.za; dominique@wulzattorneys.co.za; haskins@lawcircle.co.za;

ulrich@rouxlegal.com; matthew@rouxlegal.com; siobhanm@rivoniaadvocates.com; Monique Arroyo; cameron@roblaw.co.za; litigation2@devillierslaw.com; adv.vanderwatt@solutionsalign.co.za;

taniaa@hammondpole.co.za; dian@serfonteinatt.co.za; ruben@serfonteinatt.co.za; Mbata Nonhlanhla

(DoJ&CD Contact); nadia@mamalan.co.za; jannie.scherman@gmail.com;

liezl@liquidationattorneys.co.za; 'Nadia Zeelie'; tauyalapsm@gmail.com; 'Seetsa Kekana';

phelisaj@rossouws.co.za; tyronp@patherinc.co.za; info@patherinc.co.za; deborac@rossouws.co.za;

humbulani@maisels.co.za; ross@clubadvocates.co.za; mmaleka@gmail.com; robert@rousseaulaw.co.za;

Cc:

Cc:

catarina@qkchambers.co.za; jana@jacoroos.co.za; jaco@jacoroos.co.za; istvan@wmblaw.co.za; advqjsch@gmail.com; law@malanilaw.co.za; bilal@malanilaw.co.za; dingenus@counseltsa.co.za; advcjwelgemoed@lawcircle.co.za; johnre@jurgensbekker.co.za; colin@jurgensbekker.co.za; ulrike@unvlaw.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za; alucia@delberg.co.za; melissa@gsabar.co.za; wyndup@wdplegal.co.za; desireeg@rossouws.co.za; philip@findlay.co.za; litigation@hannesgouws.co.za; manzini.robert@yahoo.com; cnobangule@gmail.com; karin_steyn@yahoo.com; steynka@gmail.comm; annestia@dpe-inc.co.za; zerita@dpe-inc.co.za; adri.schutte@impactgroup.co.za; christof@clubadvocates.co.za; shika.maharaj@sciattorneys.co.za; bernette@clubadvocates.co.za; ari.soldatos@sciattorneys.co.za; petral.cooper@sciattorneys.co.za; service@tintolaw.co.za; alta@tintolaw.co.za; ezra@emattorneys.co.za; info@maphosomokoena.co.za; stvcollections@emattorneys.co.za; chidionkgopotse@gmail.com; nyikomhlongo100@gmail.com; info@mmtattorneysinc.co.za; heila.basson@gmail.com; johanna@dupreez-attorneys.co.za; litigation@rossmunroattorneys.co.za; maqda@dpalaw.co.za; dimitr@dpalaw.co.za; admin@condocorgroup.com; info@tmattorneys.co.za; keenconsult31@gmail.com; wentzel.law@hotmail.com; rishay@uysincorp.co.za; RMathaga@npa.gov.za; KKgaphola@justice.gov.za; emily@vanstade.co.za; derek@vanstade.co.za; admin@rapfumbedzaniattorneys.co.za; bester@lawcircle.co.za; fourie@childlaw.co.za; deon@aweyers.co.za; litigation2@aweyers.co.za;

scottelaine26@yahoo.com; dori@nchupsattorneys.co.za; max@plmlaw.co.za; litigation@krlaw.co.za;

reception@plmlaw.co.za; vidette@krlaw.co.za; sellomab.sm@gmail.com

Subject: Directive - Acting Judge Noko - unopposed motions - 16, 18 and 20 January 2023 Directive - Acting Judge Noko - unopposed motions - 16, 18 and 20 January 2023.pdf **Attachments:**

Importance: High

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the directive pertaining to the unopposed motions of 16, 18 and 20 January 2023 before Acting Judge Noko.

Kind regards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Acting Judge Noko Gauteng Division, Pretoria Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MR ACTING JUSTICE NOKO HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8th Floor

Tel: (012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

11 January 2023

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

<u>DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE ACTING JUDGE NOKO ON 16, 18 AND 20 JANUARY 2023</u>

- 1. Attached to this directive is the unopposed motion roll of 16 January 2023.
- 2. The unopposed motion roll of <u>Monday 16 January 2023</u>, <u>Wednesday 18 January 2023 and Friday 20 January 2023</u> will be called **physically in court 8A and the hearing will begin strictly <u>at 10:00</u>.**
- 3. Counsel are required to appear in all the applications and should be properly robed for the appearance.
- 4. Counsel must introduce themselves to the Judge at 09:45 if they haven't appeared before the Judge before. They can attend to room 8.10 for this purpose.
- 5. Postponements and removals will be called first. Thereafter the applications will be called in order of seniority.
- 6. Legal representatives should ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to CaseLines/Court Online including the practice note, notice of set down and the draft order (in Word format) by 16:00 two court days prior to the hearing of the matter i.e. for matters enrolled for 16 January 2023 to be uploaded by 16:00 on

Thursday 12 January 2023, matters enrolled for 18 January 2023 to be uploaded by 16:00 on Monday 16 January 2023 and matters enrolled for 20 January 2023 to be uploaded by 16:00 on Wednesday 18 January 2023.

- 7. Counsel are required to bring ONE hard copy of the draft order to court. Please ensure that the Judge's name is correctly reflected on the draft order as well as the date and the case particulars (i.e. case name and case number).
- 8. The draft order which is uploaded must clearly reflect the surname of the Judge, date, the name of the counsel, the attorney and their respective e-mail addresses. If the phrase "Further or/and alternative relief" appears in your draft order it must be deleted. If the draft order refers to a settlement agreement or annexure one hard copy of the settlement agreement or annexure should also accompany the draft order.
- 9. If the documents are not in order or timeously uploaded, the matter will be removed from the roll. No late documents may be uploaded. Please upload all the documents on CaseLines or Court Online. No documents should be e-mailed to JHefer@judiciary.org.za except for notifications of postponements and/or removals.
- 10. Postponements and/or removals should be communicated by e-mail to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED)

J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Acting Judge Noko

Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

16 JANUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NOKO AJ

105.	C L FEENEY	VS	D L FEENEY	57733/20
106.	U A ROBBERTZE	VS	D J ODEDAAL	34679/22
107.	CITY OF TSHWANE	VS	DURBERT TRADING CC	33631 / 22
108.	S.L. DU PLESSIS	VS	T.L. DU PLESSIS	29481/22
109.	B/C OF JASPIT	VS	SERVIPEX 11 CC REGISTRATION	15637/22
110.	STEPDINE LTD	VS	BLAIRCON PLUMBING & BUILDING LTD	32205/20
111.	VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	FAST FORWARD WELDING TRADING+1	22815/22
112.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	REDDY P +1	17727/22
113.	M P NHLAPO	VS	RAF	48564/20
114.	STD BANK LTD	VS	MOKATI M L	36560/20
115.	RISIMATI G	VS	RISIMATI R P	38304/21
116.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	S D MAJOZI	45645/20
117.	CITY OF TSHWANE	VS	GOLDTON PROPERTIES CC	34035/22
118.	THERON BRIDGET	VS	THERON PIERRE	28895/22

119.	NEDBANK LIMITED	VS	G SAMBO	47208/20
120.	ANMANI ESTATE	VS	MABENA S I+1	55669/21
121.	N NAIDOO	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	25174/21
122.	EX PARTE: V L HARTZEF	₹		012647/22
123.	ABSA BANK LIMITED	VS	NJABULOS PRACTICE INC+1	33636/2022
124.	WESBANK BANK LTD	VS	KHOLOFELO MOROPYANE	18313/22
125.	B/C OF EMOTA	VS	M R MALEKA	006053/22
126.	DIPUOCOM LTD	VS	BLACK BASE SURFACING CC	25213/22
127.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	MOLOELARIZE+2	5278/20
128.	BELLE INVESTMENTS L	TD VS	NEMA GAUTENG CC	4880/22
129.	FND BANK LTD	VS	MA BUSINESS ACCOUNTANTS LTD+1	46965/21
130.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	R S OMAR	22393/21
131.	BLUE FERN CC	VS	COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	26627/22
132.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	B B MTHOMBENI	016057/22
133.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M M BAPELA	015786/22
134.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A MEIRING	013646/22

135.	STD BANNK LTD	VS	B R MANZINI	037220/22
136.	STD BANK LTD	VS	C NOBANGULE	029677/22
137.	STD BANK LTD	VS	C J STEYN	036362/22
138.	W H SCHUTTE	VS	A SCHUTTE	029984/22
139.	L L ROUX	VS	R D ROUX	013673/22
140.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M S MODIBA	005485/22
141.	STD BANK LTD	VS	O M CHIDI	022089/22
142.	STD BANK LTD	VS	T V MGUDLWA	032993/22
143.	T A TSIE	VS	L K TSIE	026010/22
144.	M JORDAN	VS	C J JORDAN	18606/22
145.	WACO AFRICA	VS	JBP GROUP	5874/22
146.	F UYS INC	VS	L SCHEEPERS+1	036141/22
147.	EX PARTE: NDPP			57721/21
148.	J SAUER ACTUARIES	VS	RAPFUMBEDZANI ATTORNEYS	9890/21
149.	E PRETORIUS	VS	A PRETORIUS	029120/22

150.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M B INAMA	026074/22
151.	P GANAS+1	VS	E V SCOTT+1	27981/22
BY THE TIME THE ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE				
152.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A GROBBELAAR	019626/22
153.	STD BANK LTD	VS	G A DENTON	014491/22
154.	STD BANK LTD	VS	KE NA KOR CONSTRUCTION	015803/22
155.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M T SEBOLA	015146/22
156.	STD BANK LTD	VS	Y NKAOTA	012118/22
157.	L BRUWER	VS	D D TALJAARD	018609/22